3.0SMCJ5.0A /20A /22A /24A /28A /30A /58A
3000W SURFACE MOUNT TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
Features
• 3000W Peak Pulse Power Dissipation
• Glass Passivated Die Construction
• Excellent Clamping Capability
• Fast Response Time
• Lead Free Finish/RoHS Compliant Version (Note 4)

150
8.3ms Single Half-Sine-Wave
Ordering Information  (Note 8)
Part Number Case Packaging
3.0SMCJ5.0A-13 SMC 3000/Tape & Reel
3.0SMCJ20A-13 SMC 3000/Tape & Reel
3.0SMCJ22A-13 SMC 3000/Tape & Reel
3.0SMCJ24A-13 SMC 3000/Tape & Reel
3.0SMCJ28A-13 SMC 3000/Tape & Reel
3.0SMCJ30A-13 SMC 3000/Tape & Reel
3.0SMCJ58A-13 SMC 3000/Tape & Reel
Notes: 8.  For packaging details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf.
Marking Information
 xxx = Product type marking code,
See Electrical Characteristics Table
       = Manufacturers’ code marking
YWW = Date code marking
Y = Last digit of year ex: 7 for 2007
WW = Week code 01 to 52
  YWW
xxx
3.0SMCJ5.0A /20A /22A
/24A /28A /30A /58A
Document number: DS30818 Rev. 7 - 2
2 of 3